
 
  

Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 
Local Government Engineering Department 

Office of the Executive Engineer 
District : Sunamganj 

www.lged.gov.bd 

  

 

   

Memo No. 46.02.9000.000.99.015.23. 1744 Date : 30/06/2024 
 

 
 
 

 

 
 

 
 

e-Tender Notice No: 81/2023-24 
 
 

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eproucre.gov.bd) for the procurement of following 

works: 
 
 

Tender 

ID 

Package No. Description of Work Tender/ 

Proposal 

Document last 

selling Date 

and Time 

Tender/ 

Proposal  

Closing 

Date and 

Time 

Tender/ 

Proposal 

Opening 

Date and Time 

995693 LGED/W-2(B)/ 

Sunamganj-2 

[ADB Package: 

LGED/W-2(B)/ 

Sunamganj-2]  

Road Rehabilitation works in 

Sunamganj Distrct, Area R-2  

(A) Rehabilitation of Jawa 

Bazar-Chhatak Road upto 

Andargaon Road at Ch. 00-

6700m & 10200-13160m 

under Chhatak Upazila, Dist: 

Sunamganj. (ID No. 

690232001) [Salvage Material 

Cost : Tk. 1723242.00]  

(B) Rehabilitation of Kaitak 

R&H-Sirajganj Bazar Road at 

Ch. 00-3250m under Chhatak 

Upazila, Dist: Sunamganj. (ID 

No. 690232002) [Salvage 

Material Cost : Tk. 

479006.00]  

(C) Rehabilitation of 

Buraigaon-Alampur-

Khaergaon Road at Ch. 00-

2238m under Chhatak Upazila, 

Dist: Sunamganj. (ID No. 

690233002) [Salvage Material 

Cost : Tk. 147786.00]  

(D) Rehabilitation of 

Jagannathpur-Shibganj-

Pilegoan UP-Begampur-Dhaka 

Sylhet R&H Road at Ch. 00-

255m & 445-515m under 

Jagannathpur Upazila, Dist, 

Sunamganj. (ID No. 

690472005) [Salvage Material 

Cost : Tk. 718813.00]  

(E) Rehabilitation of 

Kathalkhair Bazar-Dawrai UP 

via Joyda Road at Ch. 00-

1000m & 3000-4196m under 

Jagannathpur Upazila, Dist: 

Sunamganj. (ID No. 

31-Jul-2024 

12:00 

31-Jul-

2024 

14:00 

31-Jul-2024 14:00 

‘’‡kL nvwmbvi g~jbxwZ 

MÖvg kn‡ii DbœwZÓ 

http://www.lged.gov.bd/
http://www.eproucre.gov.bd/


 
690473018) [Salvage Material 

Cost : Tk. 898476.00] 

 
 
 

 

This is an online tender, where only e-Tender shall be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no 

offline/hard copies shall be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal 

(http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. The fees for Downloading e-Tender Document from the National 

e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online through any registered Banks branches up to 31-Jul-2024 at 

12.00. Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and e-GP help desk 

(http://www.eproucre.gov.bd) 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

(Md. Anower Hossain) 

Executive Engineer 
Tele: 02996600990 

Mob:01708123240 

E-mail: xen.sunamganj@lged.gov.bd 
 
 

 

 
Memo No. 46.02.9000.000.99.015.23. 1744/1(50) 

 

Date : 30/06/2024        

CC.  
1. The Director General, CPTU, IMED, Block-12, 2nd Floor, Sher-e-BanglaNagar, Dhaka-1207.  

2. The Additional Chief Engineer, LGED, Sylhet Division, District : Sylhet 

3. The Superintending Engineer, LGED, ( ) Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 

4. The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Sylhet Region, District : Sylhet 

5. The Project Director, Flood (2022) Damaged Rural Infrastructure Rehabilitation Project Under ADB's Emergency 

Assistance , LGED, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 
6. The Deputy Commissioner, Sunamganj.  

7. The Superintendent of  Police, District : Sunamganj. 

8. The Executive Engineer, LGED, District : Sylhet. 

9. The Executive Engineer, PWD/RHD/BWDB, District : Sunamganj. 

10. The Senior Assistant Engineer, GIS Unit, LGED,H/Q. He is  requested  to Publish the e-tender notice in LGED website.  

11. The Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila : Sulla, District : Sunamganj. 

12. The Editor,    ‰`wbK †fv‡ii KvMR/‰`wbK mybvgKÚ / The Daily Business Standard    with a  request to  publish the above e-Tender 

Notice in your widely circulated  National Daily Newspaper for one day only before  01/07/2024 

13. Notice Board (All)  

 

 

 

 

 

 

(Md. Anower Hossain) 

Executive Engineer 
Tele: 02996600990 

Mob:01708123240 

E-mail: xen.sunamganj@lged.gov.bd 
 

 

  
  

 

 

http://www.eproucre.gov.bd/
http://www.eproucre.gov.bd/

